		IN TITLE COMPANY
2	MT/- : DITIG P	WARRANTY DEED Vol. M88 Page 12367
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT husband and wife	Vol. <u>7988</u> Page <u>12367</u> IS, That. SHERMAN. D. ANDERSON & BETTY C. ANDERSON
	hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration	hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by ED U DEUDDIN
i.	A DIMETER DEVENUE - HUSDAND - ADD. WITA	convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and
	assigns, that certain real property, with the teneme pertaining, situated in the County of Klamath	n's, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap-
	Fortuning, structed in the County of	and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
	See legal description as it appears o	n the attached Exhibit "A".
: : •		
	AND	and the second sec
	 ▲ Alexandra State (1997) Alexandra State (1997) Alexandra State (1997) 	
	MOUNTAIN	TITLE COMPANY
< 2		in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations.
	" Defore signing or accepting this instrument, the person acqu	thing fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county
Į;	planning department to veryy approved uses."	т
Ċ	To Have and to Hold the same unto the sai And said grantor hereby covenants to and y	d grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that
£	granion is lawlung seized in fee simple of the above	stanted premises free from all encumbrances twompon m
13 527	of record and apparent upon the land,	if any, as of the date of this deed,
23. 7	^a grantor will warrant and forever cleferd the said pr and demands of all persons whomsoever except the	emises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims ove claiming under the above described encumbrances.
	I he true and actual consuleration paid for	this transfer stated in terms of dollars is 8 36,000,00
	A CHARTENEL, THE ACTUAL CONSIDERED OF A SHALL AND A SH	X XXXX XXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	in construing this deed and where the context	to requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
	changes shall be implied to make the crovisions here In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed	this instrument this ST day of Werent 1000.
	if a corporate grantor, it has caused it, name to be order of its board of directors.	signed and seal effixed by its officers, fully authorized thereto by
	incer of his binned of an ectors.	x Aforma Il Chicle-
	(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)	Sherman D. Anderson
		x. Betty C Andun
	STATE OF OREGON,	Betty C. Anderson STATE OF OREGON, County of
	County of Klamath	Personally appeared and
	ک[۱], ۱۶ ۲۵ ۲	who, being duly sworn,
	Personally appeared the above named Sherman D. Anderson & Betty	each ler himsell and not one lor the other, did say that the lormer is the
	C: Anderson	secretary of
	isent to ben in their volunters act and deed.	, a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-
	A BOOM	half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
Ś	OFFICIAL Vitamela Junea	Before me: (OFFICIAL
	Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon SEAL)
	0 + My commission expires: 8-16-88	14y commission expires:
	Sherman D. & Betty C. Anderson	
	Rt. 3, Box 340	STATE OF OREGON,
	Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County of I certify that the within instru-
in A	Ed H. & Sheryl L. Beverly O Box (48)	ment was received for record on the
	Klamath Fall OR 97601	at clock M., and recorded
	A the second ing rotum to:	FOR in book on page or as
		RECORDER'S USE file/reel number , Record of Deeds of said county.
	NAMI, AUDRI, SS, 214	Witness my hand and seal of County alfixed,

NAME, ADDRESS, ZI

GRANTEE

Util a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.

- WORNEYNERREGONIGAN

Recording Officer

By Deputy

EXHIBIT "A" DEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL I:

Beginning at a point on the Northerly boundary of the Klamath Falls-Ashland Highway at the intersection of the East line of W1/2 SW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 28, Trwnship 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence North along said East line a distance of 358.0 feet to a point; thence West, at right angles to said East line, a distance of 138.0 feet to a point; thence South, parallel with said East line, a distance of 430.0 feet, more or less, to the Northerly boundary of said Highway; thence Northeasterly, along said Northerly boundary, a distance of 155.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, and being a portion of the said W1/2 SW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 28, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian.

Tax Account No.: 3908 023D0 01600

PARCEL II:

Beginning at a point on the Northerly boundary of the Klamath Falls-Ashland Highway and the intersection of the East line of the W1/2 SW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 28, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence Southwesterly along said Northerly boundary of the Klamath Falls-Ashland Highway 155.0 feet, more or less to the true point of beginning; thence North and parallel with the said East line 182 feet; thence West at right angles to said East line 9 feet thence South and parallel to and 9 feet distant from said East line 184 fleet, more or less, to a point on the said Northerly boundary of the Klamath Falls-Ashland Highway; thence Northeasterly along said Northerly Highway boundary a distance of 11 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, and being a portion of the said W1/2 SW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 28, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian.

Tax Account No.: 3908 028D0 01600

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at a	request of	Mountain 88 at 12:04	<u>Title Co.</u> o'clock <u>P.</u> M., and duly	the <u>2nd</u> recorded in Vol. <u>M88</u>	day
01	of	Deeds	on Page <u>12367</u> Evelyn Biehn	·	
FEE 13.00				Muzierala	<u>Le</u>